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1. Severe Plastic Deformation (SPD)
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. Equal Channel Angular Pressing (ECAP)
. High Pressure Torsion (HPT)

. Cyclic Extrusion Compression (CEC)

. Accumulative Roll Bonding (ARB)

U W o

Ao

s 5 s GlalS pema /o Sl eslinal b e i sbaly) (550



¥ oseyled KA gy (NP Y 5uL) Gyl SO wdige

© N o

. Richert,

. Mohebbi,

High Pressure Tube Twisting (HPTT)
Accumulative Spin Bonding (ARB)

Tubular Channel Angular Pressing (TCAP)
Parallel Tube Channel Angular Pressing (PTCAP)

. Hydrostatic Tube Cyclic Expansion Extrusion (HTCEE)
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Cyclic Flaring and Sinking (CFS)
Rubber Pad Tube Straining (RPTS)
Tube Back Extrusion (TBE)

Full Factorial

Tuguchi Design

Minitab

Dynamic Explicit

Analytical Rigid

Adaptive Mesh

Hexagonal Close Pack (HCP)
Bimoda

Elongation

Critical Resolved Shear Stress
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